### **GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA POWER DEPARTMENT** \*\*\*\*\*

## **ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR**

## NOTIFICATION

# Dated Shillong, the 17th August, 2023

No. POWER-114/2011/Pt-III/443: In pursuance of the Minutes of the Meeting held on 27/06/2023, the Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to nominate the following officer as the Nodal Officer for effective implementation of the grievance redressal programme under CM Connect in respect of Power Department.

Sl no.	Department	Public Grievance Redressal Officers (PGRO)			
		Name	Designation	Email id	Phone
1.	Power Department	Shri D. D. Shira, MCS	Joint Secretary	megpowerdept@gmail.com	9485112324

Sd/-Shri Sanjay Goyal, IAS Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Power Department.

### Memo.No. POWER-114/2011/Pt-III/443-A

Dated Shillong, the 17<sup>th</sup> August, 2023.

### Copy to:-

- 1. The P. S. to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Government of Meghalaya for kind information of the Chief Minister.
- 2. The P. S. to the Hon'ble Minister i/c Power for kind information of the Hon'ble Minister.
- 3. The P. S. to the Chief Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya for kind information of the Chief Secretary.
- 4. The P. A. to the Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya Power Department.
- 5. The Joint Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Power Department.
- 6. The Director (Corporate Affairs), Meghalaya Energy Corporation Limited, Shillong
- 7. The Secretary, State Information Officer, NIC, Meghalaya, Shillong for information & necessary action.
  - 8. Planning, Investment Promotion & Sustainable Development Department.
  - 9. The Director of Printing and Stationery for favour of publication in the Meghalaya Gazette.
  - 10. All Administrative Departments.

By order etc,.

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, AH Power Department.

Office Copy. Guard file.